Sunday

9:00 Sunday Service Livestream
(3F)

9:15 Trip to Blessed Sacrament (LB)
10:15 Trip to First United Methodist
Church (LB)

10:30 Cozy Craft Room (5F)

1:30 Jackpot B-I-N-G-O (CC)

2:00 Entertainment with Patty and
Michael (GL)

3:00 Scenic Bus Ride (LB)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie The Time Machine (3F)

Monday

AD Ground Hog Day

9:15 Exercise with Mobility
(4F)

10:30 Super Bingo (CC)

1:00 Trip to Publix (LB)

1:30 Ground Hog Sundae Bar (GL)

3:00 Nickel Pokeno (CC)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

4:15 Scripture Verse of the Day
(BO)

6:30 Movie Pretty Woman (3F)

Tuesday

9:15 Walking Club (LB)

10:00 Bible Study with Janell
(2F)

10:00 Coffee and Donuts Trivia
(BO)

1:30 Book Club (CC)

3:00 Corn Toss (CC)

3:30 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Documentary American
Factory (3F)

Wednesday

9:15 Exercise with Bo (4F)

9:30 Paparazzi Jewelry (BC)
10:00 Catholic Mass (2F)
10:00 Royal Highlands Kitchen
Band (GL)

1:30 Super Bingo (CC)

2:30 Entertainment with Tom
Evans (GL)

3:00 PAWS Therapy Dogs (GL)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie The Blue Butterfly
(3F)

Thursday

9:15 Walking Club (LB)

9:30 Glam Nails (CC)

10:00 Open Door Baptist Church
(2F)

11:30 Lunch at Bob Evans (LB)
1:00 Scent Guessing Game (CC)
2:00 Food Committee Meeting
2:00 Mini History Lessions (CC)
3:00 Puzzle Cafe (CC)

4:00 Club Uno (BC)

6:30 Poker Club (2FL)

Friday

2:00 Cooking with Chef
Anthony (CC)

9:15 Gentle Yoga (4F)

10:30 Dollar BINGO (CC)

1:00 Learn German with Margaret
(CO)

1:30 Book Club

2:30 Happy Hour with Maureen
and Scott (GL)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie Night Sneakers (3F)

Saturday

9:15 Stretch Exercise (4F)

9:30 Fun Facts Trivia (BC)

10:30 Super Bingo (CC)

1:00 Movie Grease (3F)

1:30 Craft Valentines Heart Pillow
(5F)

3:00 Nickel Pokeno (CC)

4:15 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie Next (3F)

Alto

Senior Living by Allegro

AD Super Bowl Sunday

9:00 Sunday Service
Livestream (3F)

9:15 Trip to Blessed Sacrament
(LB)

10:15 Trip to First United
Methodist Church (LB)

10:30 Cozy Craft Room (5F)
1:30 Jackpot B-I-N-G-O (CC)

3:00 Scenic Bus Ride (LB)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:00 Super Bowl (GL)

6:30 Movie What Dreams May
Come (3F)

6:30 Table Games (CC)

9:15 Exercise with Mobility
(4F)

10:30 Super Bingo (CC)

1:00 Trip to TJX (LB)

1:30 Orange Cream Float/News of
the Day (GL)

3:00 Nickel Pokeno (CC)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

4:15 Scripture Verse of the Day
(BO)

6:30 Movie To Catch a Thief (3F)

9:15 Walking Club (LB)

10:00 Bible Study with Janell
(2F)

10:00 Coffee and Croissant Trivia
(BO)

1:30 Book Club (CC)

2:00 Valentines Puzzle Art (5F)

3:00 Puzzle Cafe (BC)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Documentary Elvis Presley:
The Searcher (BP)

10

10:00 Catholic Mass (2F)

10:30 Jackpot BINGO (CC)
11:30 Lunch at Calabria Resturant
(LB)

1:00 Pass the Ball, and Stop the
Music (CC)

2:00 Black and Red Card Game
(2FL)

11

2:30 Entertainment with Steve and

Midy (GL)
4:00 Uno Club (BC)
6:30 Movie Some Like it Hot (3F)

9:15 Walking Club (LB)

9:30 Glam Nails (CC)

10:00 Open Door Baptist Church
(2F)

1:00 Fill in the Phrase (CC)

1:30 Homeschooler Valetines
Celebration (GL)

2:00 Cooking with Chef Anthony
(CO)

2:00 Dining Room Forum (CC)

3:00 Puzzle Cafe (BC)

4:00 Club Uno (BC)

6:00 Poker Club (2FL)

12

9:15 Gentle Yoga (4F)

10:30 Dollar BINGO (CC)

1:00 Learn German with Margaret
(CO)

1:30 Book Club (CC)

13

2:30 Entertainment with Carl Benz

(GL)
4:00 Uno Club (BC)
6:30 Movie State Fair (3F)

AD Valentines Day (GL)

9:15 Stretch Exercise (4F)
9:30 Valentines Trivia (BC)
10:30 Super Bingo (CC)

1:00 Presidents Day Crafts (5F)
2:00 Valentines Day with
Fernando (GL)

3:00 Nickel Pokeno (CC)

4:15 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie South Pacific (3F)

14

Celebrating February Birthdays

Gilda Gispan 11th
Dee Shanklin 13th
Lyle Riebling 15th
Virgine Harder 19th
Sally Husarik 21st
Milly Fleck 25th

Birthday Bash
Friday
February 25th

Valentines Day
A little love, a smile so true,
Warm thoughts sent today to
you. You are cared for, thought
of too
Happy Valentines Day to you

9:00 Sunday Service
Livestream (3F)

9:15 Trip to Blessed Sacrament
(LB)

10:15 Trip to First United
Methodist Church (LB)

10:30 Cozy Craft Room (5F)
1:30 Jackpot B-I-N-G-O (CC)
3:00 Scenic Bus Ride (LB)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:00 Table Games (BC)

6:30 Movie West Side Story (3F)

15

AD Presidents Day 16

9:15 Exercise with Mobility
(4F)

10:30 Super Bingo (CC)

1:00 Trip to Target (LB)

1:30 Coffee Lovers Float/News of
the Day (GL)

2:30 Music with Joe (GL)

3:00 Nickel Pokeno (CC)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

4:15 Scripture Verse of the Day
(BC)

6:30 Movie The King and I (3F)

AD Mardi Gras

9:15 Walking Club (LB)

10:00 Bible Study with Janell (2F)
10:00 Coffee and Danish Trivia
(BO)

1:30 Book Club (CC)

2:30 Mardi Gras with Dave and
Deb (GL)

3:30 Corn Toss (CC)

3:30 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Amazing Interiors (3F)

17

AD Ash Wednesday
9:15 Exercise with Mobility
(4F)
10:00 Catholic Mass (2F)
10:30 Jackpot BINGO (CC)
11:30 Trip to Cracker Barrell (LB)
1:00 Pass the Ball, and Stop the
Music (CC)
2:00 Black and Red Card Game
(2FL)
2:30 Entertainment with Rick (GL)
3:00 PAWS Therapy Dogs (GL)
4:00 Uno Club (BC)
6:30 Movie Oklahoma (3F)

18

9:15 Walking Club (LB)

9:30 Glam Nails (CC)

10:00 Open Door Baptist Church
(2F)

1:00 Matching Word Games (CC)

2:00 Mini History Lesson (CC)

3:00 Puzzle Cafe (BC)

4:00 Club Uno (BC)

6:30 Poker Club (2FL)

19

9:15 Gentle Yoga (4F)

10:30 Dollar BINGO (CC)

1:00 Learn German with Margaret
(CO)

1:30 Book Club (CC)

2:30 Entertainment (GL)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie Sound of Music (3F)

20

9:15 Stretch Exercise (4F)

9:30 Fun Facts Trivia (BC)
10:30 Super Bingo (CC)

1:00 Movie Destination Tokyo
(3F)

1:30 Spring Crafts (5F)

3:00 Nickel Pokeno (CC)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie North by North West
(3F)

21

9:00 Sunday Service
Livestream (3F)

9:15 Trip to Blessed Sacrament
(LB)

10:15 Trip to First United
Methodist Church (LB)

10:30 Cozy Craft Room (5F)
1:30 Jackpot B-I-N-G-O (CC)
3:00 Scenic Bus Ride (LB)
4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:00 Table Games (CC)

6:30 Movie Night and Day (3F)

22

9:15 Exercise with Mobility 23

(4F)

10:30 Super Bingo (CC)

1:00 Trip to Walmart (LB)

1:30 Root Beer Float/News of the
Day (GL)

3:00 Nickel Pokeno (CC)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

4:15 Scripture Verse of the Day
(BCO)

6:30 Movie Red 2 (3F)

9:15 Walking Club (LB)
10:00 Bible Study with Janell
(2F)

10:00 Coffee and Pound Cake
Trivia (BC)

1:30 Book Club (CC)

2:00 Spring Craft (5F)

3:30 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Documentary Live to 100
(3F)

24

9:15 Exercise with Mobility
(4F)

10:00 Catholic Mass (2F)
10:30 Jackpot BINGO (CC)
1:00 Pass the Ball, and Stop the
Music (CC)

2:00 Red and Black Card Game
(2FL)

2:30 Birthday Bash

2:30 Entertainment with Chris
(GL)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie The Lion King (3F)

25

9:15 Walking Club (LB)

9:30 Glam Nails (CC)

10:00 Open Door Baptist Church
(2F)

1:00 Guess the Price (CC)
2:00 Mini History Lesson (CC)
3:00 Puzzle Cafe (BC)

3:00 Resident Council Meeting
(CO)

4:00 Club Uno (BC)

6:00 Poker Club (2FL)

26

9:15 Gentle Yoga (4F)

10:30 Dollar BINGO (CC)

1:00 Learn German with Margaret
(CO)

1:30 Book Club (CC)

2:30 Entertainment (GL)

4:00 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie Andrea Bocelli in
Tuscany (3F)

A

2T

9:15 Stretch Exercise (4F)

9:30 Fun Facts Trivia (BC)
10:30 Spring Crafts (5F)
1:00 Movie Something The Lord
Made (3F)

1:30 Musical Bingo with Toya
(CO)

3:00 Nickel Pokeno (CC)

4:15 Uno Club (BC)

6:30 Movie Wind Talkers (3F)

28

CY = Courtyard
3F = Movie Theater

AQ = Aquarium

2F = Chapel

BC = Boulder Cafe

LB = Lobby

CC = Community Center

GL = Grand Lounge

2FL = Entertainment Room
GR = Game Room

5F = Craft Room

4F = Exercise Room

O = Outing



Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday A lto

9:00 Morning Music 1 9:00 Linen Sorting & 2 9:45 Rhythm and 3 9:00 Herb Planting 4 Optimist Day 5 2026 Winter Olympics 6 9:00 Morning Music 7 Senior Living by Alllegro

Stretch Folding Movement 10:00 Communion 9:45 Rhythm and 10:00 Walking Club Stretch

10:00 Virtual Church 10:00 Groundhog Day 10:30 Myth or Truth? Service Movement 11:00 Music Stories 10:00 Sweet Tooth

Service Viewing 1:00 Hand Massage 10:15 Scenic Bus Ride 10:30 Heartfelt Paper 1:00 Balloon Volleyball Bingo!

11:00 Reflection Cirlce 10:30 Seated Tai Chi 2:00 Social Snack Hour 11:00 Walking Club Wreath 2:00 Olympics Happy Hour  |11:00 Aromatherapy

1:00 Balloon Toss 1:00 Wii Sports Fun 3:00 Festive Coloring 1:00 Memory Box 1:00 Wii Sports Fun (NBC Live) 1:00 Music & Coloring

2:00 Cozy Cup Social 2:00 Flavor Snack Social  |4:00 Bean Bag Toss 2:00 Poppin' Tunes 2:00 Living Hope Church - 3:00 Classic Bingo 2:00 Snack Time Social

3:00 Lucky Bingo 3:00 Classic Bingo 6:00 AGT Watch Party 3:00 Musical Bingo Scripture and Song 4:00 Name That Tune 3:00 Bean Bag Toss

4:00 Life Story Sharing 4:00 Brain Teasers 4:00 Sing Along 3:00 True or False Trivia  |6:00 Family Fued 4:00 Musical Journey

6:00 Classis Concert 6:00 Cozy Cinema 6:00 Comedy Hour 4:00 Mindful Relaxation 6:00 Classic Film BIRTHDAYS

S 6:00 Cozy Cinema 3rd - Edward B.

5th - Rose Marie W.

= 12th - Helen S.

9:00 Morning Music 8 Nat'l Pizza Day 9 9:45 Rhythm and 10 9:00 Herb Planting 11 9:45 Rhythm and 12 10:00 Walking Club 13 Valentine's Day 14 23rd - Shirley W.

Stretch 9:00 Linen Sorting & Movement 10:00 Communion Movement 11:00 Music Stories 9:00 Morning Music

10:00 Virtual Church Folding 10:30 True or False Service 10:30 Mardi Gras Masks 1:00 carl Benz Live! Stretch

Service 10:00 Nature Viewing Trivia 10:15 Scenic Bus Ride 1:00 Wii Sports Fun 2:00 Valentine Happy 10:00 Sweet Tooth Bingo! SPECIAL DAYS

11:00 Reflection Cirlce 11:00 Seated Tai Chi 1:00 Hand Massage 11:00 Walking Club 2:00 Mini Pizza Baking Hour 11:00 Aromatherapy Groundhog Day

1:00 Balloon Toss 1:00 Wii Sports Fun 2:00 Social Snack Hour 1:00 Memory Box 3:00 True or False Trivia 3:00 Classic Bingo 1:00 Music & Coloring Winter Olympics

2:00 Cozy Cup Social 2:00 Joe Genuardi Live! 3:00 Festive Coloring 2:00 Poppin' Tunes 4:00 Mindful Relaxation 4:00 Name That Tune 2:00 Snack Time Social Valentines Day

3:00 Lucky Bingo 3:00 Classic Bingo 4:00 Bean Bag Toss 3:00 Musical Bingo 6:00 Cozy Cinema 6:00 Relaxing Music 3:00 Bean Bag Toss Presidents Day

4:00 Life Story Sharing 4:00 Brain Teasers 6:00 AGT Watch Party 4:00 Sing Along 4:00 Musical Journey Mardi Gras

6:00 Classis Concert 6:00 Cozy Cinema 6:00 Comedy Hour 6:00 Classic Film ’

Hour

AP
8:00 Super Bowl Sunday = ¢ 2

9:00 Morning Music 15 Presidents' Day 16|marDI GRAS! 17 9:00 Herb Planting 18 9:45 Rhythm and 19 Nat'l Caregivers Day 20 9:00 Morning Music 21 7 4
Stretch 9:00 Linen Sorting & 9:45 Rhythm and 10:00 Communion Movement 10:00 Walking Club Stretch Vat::\pt?v):e's
10:00 Virtual Church Folding Movement Service 10:30 Scenic Bus Ride 11:00 Music Stories 10:00 Sweet Tooth Bingo! Day
Service 10:00 Nature Viewing 10:30 Mardi Gras 11:00 Walking Club 1:00 Wii Sports Fun 1:00 Balloon Volleyball 11:00 Aromatherapy

11:00 Reflection Cirlce 11:00 Seated Tai Chi Jeopardy 1:00 Memory Box 2:00 Warm Cookie 2:00 Walt Steffens 1:00 Music & Coloring

1:00 Balloon Toss 1:00 Wii Sports Fun 1:00 Hand Massage 2:00 Poppin' Tunes Workshop Happy Hour 2:00 Snack Time Social

2:00 Cozy Cup Social 2:00 Flavor Snack Social  |2:00 Mardi Gras Tasting |3:00 Musical Bingo 3:00 True or False Trivia  |3:00 Classic Bingo 3:00 Bean Bag Toss

3:00 Lucky Bingo 3:00 Classic Bingo 3:00 Festive Coloring 4:00 Sing Along 4:00 Mindful Relaxation 4:00 Name That Tune 4:00 Musical Journey

4:00 Life Story Sharing 4:00 Brain Teasers 4:00 Bead Toss Game 6:00 Comedy Hour 6:00 Cozy Cinema 6:00 Relaxing Music 6:00 Classic Film

6:00 Classis Concert 6:00 Cozy Cinema 6:00 New Orleans Virtual SR = Serenity Room
Tour e
e LR = Living Room

9:00 Morning Music 22 9:00 Linen Sorting & 23 9:45 Rhythm and 24 9:00 Herb Planting 25 9:45 Rhythm and 26 10:00 Walking Club 27 9:00 Morning Music 28 DR Dlnlng R90m
Stretch Folding Movement 10:00 Communion Movement 11:00 Music Stories Stretch BP = Back Patio
10:00 Virtual Church 10:00 Nature Viewing 10:30 True or False Service 10:30 Scenic Bus Ride 1:00 Balloon Volleyball 10:00 Sweet Tooth Bingo! AR = Activity Room
Service 11:00 Seated Tai Chi Trivia 11:00 Walking Club 10:30 Word Games 2:00 Birthday Bash! 11:00 Aromatherapy
11:00 Reflection Cirlce 1:00 Wii Sports Fun 1:00 Hand Massage 1:00 Memory Box 1:00 Wii Sports Fun 3:00 Classic Bingo 1:00 Music & Coloring CY = Courtyard

1:00 Balloon Toss 2:00 Flavor Snack Social 2:00 Social Snack Hour 2:00 Poppin' Tunes 2:00 Mini Pizza Baking 4:00 Name That Tune 2:00 Snack Time Social 3F = Movie Theater
2:00 Patty & Michael 3:00 Classic Bingo 3:00 Festive Coloring 2:30 Classic Bingo 3:00 True or False Trivia 6:00 Relaxing Music 3:00 Bean Bag Toss
Live! 4:00 Brain Teasers 4:00 Bean Bag Toss 3:30 Chris Bouille Live! 4:00 Mindful Relaxation 4:00 Musical Journey 2F = ChaPEl
3:00 Lucky Bingo 6:00 Cozy Cinema 6:00 AGT Watch Party 6:00 Comedy Hour 6:00 Cozy Cinema 6:00 Classic Film 0= Outing
4:00 Life Story Sharing
6:00 Classis Concert
Hour

R —y —
*All events and activities are subject to change. x



